RESOLUTION F08-13

APPROVAL OF AY13-14 STUDENT COURSE AND
MISCELLANEOUS FEES

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University approves student
course and miscellaneous fees charged by the University; and

WHEREAS, a review of these fees was performed and those deemed to require
adjustments are identified on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the President recommends adoption of the proposed Schedule;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State
University approves the AY13-14 course and miscellaneous student fee schedule, effective
fall semester 2013.

(May 3, 2013)



E3 Shawnee State

UNIVERSITY

Course and Miscellaneous Fees

Course Fees
Course Fees (per term)
Education Field Fee (EDU1)
Education Field Fee (EDU2)
Education Field Fee - includes edTPA assessment (EDU3)
Education Field Fee - includes edTPA assessment (EDU4)
Study Abroad Course Fee (CIPA)
Course Fees (per credit hour)
Arts - Tier 1 (ART1)
Arts - Tier 2 (ART2)
Arts - Tier 3 (ART3)
Athletic Training (ATTR)
Business (BUSI)
Dental Hygiene (DTHY)
Education (EDUC)
Education, Graduate (MEUC)
Education, Graduate Curriculum & Instruction (MECI)
Education, Graduate Intervention Specialist (MEIS)
Emergency Medical Technology (EMTP)
Engineering Technologies (ENGT)
Exercise Science (SSES)
Health Care Administration (BUHE)
Humanities (HUMA)
Mathematics, Undergraduate (MATH)
Medical Laboratory Technology (MLTC)
Natural Science (NSCI)
Nursing, A.A.S. (ADNR)
Nursing, B.S. (BSNR)
Occupational Therapy Assistant (OTAT)
Occupational Therapy, Graduate (MOT)
Physical Education (SSPE)
Physical Therapist Assistant (PTAT)
Radiologic Technology (RDLT)
Respiratory Therapy (RPTT)
Social Science (SSCI)
Sports Management (SSSM)
University College - Developmental Math, Reading and Writing (UNC1)
Miscellaneous Fees
Application Fees
Health Sciences Programs
International Admission
Budget Payment Plan Fee
Budget Payment Plan Late Fees (max $180.00/semester)
Late first payment
Late second payment
Late third payment
Late fourth payment
Credit by Arrangement Administrative Fee, Undergraduate (per credit hour)
Credit by Arrangement Administrative Fee, Graduate (per credit hour)
Credit by Exam Fee (per course)
Graduation Petition Fee (per degree)
Graduation Re-Petition Fee (per degree)
International Student Exchange Program (ISEP) Administrative Fee
International Student Exchange Program (ISEP) Tuition Differential
Late Payment Fee (per semester) - if not on budget payment plan
Matriculation Fee
Overnight Orientation Fee
Overnight Orientation Fee (same day registration)
Portfolio Evaluation Fee (per submission) - A.T.S. degree only
First Course (per program discipline)
Second and Subsequent Courses (same discipline)

effective Fall 2013 semester

AY 2012-13

$294.00
$147.00

$120.00

$7.00
$15.00
$25.00
$15.00
$10.00
$30.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$22.00
$15.00
$10.00
$3.00
$5.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$75.00
$5.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$15.00
$3.00
AY 2012-13

$30.00
$40.00
$10.00

$60.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$55.00
$10.00
$100.00
varies by destination
$180.00
$45.00
$37.00
$47.00

$150.00
$50.00

for Board of Trustees approval 5/3/2013

AY 2013-14

$294.00
$147.00
$594.00
$447.00
$120.00

$7.00
$15.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$35.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$22.00
$15.00
$20.00
$3.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$75.00
$5.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$15.00
$3.00
AY 2013-14

$30.00
$40.00
$10.00

$60.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$55.00
$10.00
$100.00
varies by destination
$180.00
$45.00
$37.00
$47.00

$150.00
$50.00

revised 5/3/2013



	7 Res F08-13 Miscellaneous Fees
	8 FY14 Course and Misc  Fee Schedule
	course & misc


