RESOLUTION F08-13

APPROVAL OF AY13-14 STUDENT COURSE AND MISCELLANEOUS FEES

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University approves student course and miscellaneous fees charged by the University; and

WHEREAS, a review of these fees was performed and those deemed to require adjustments are identified on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the President recommends adoption of the proposed Schedule;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University approves the AY13-14 course and miscellaneous student fee schedule, effective fall semester 2013.



Course and Miscellaneous Fees

effective Fall 2013 semester

2012-13 AY 2013-14	AY 2012-13	Course Fees
		Course Fees (per term)
\$294.00 \$294.00	· ·	Education Field Fee (EDU1)
\$147.00 \$147.00	\$147.00	Education Field Fee (EDU2)
- \$594.00	-	Education Field Fee - includes edTPA assessment (EDU3)
\$447.00 \$120.00 \$120.00	- ¢130.00	Education Field Fee - includes edTPA assessment (EDU4) Study Abroad Course Fee (CIPA)
\$120.00 \$120.00	\$120.00	·
\$7.00 \$7.00	\$7.00	Course Fees (per credit hour) Arts - Tier 1 (ART1)
\$15.00 \$15.00		Arts - Tier 2 (ART2)
\$25.00 \$25.00		Arts - Tier 3 (ART3)
\$15.00 \$25.00 \$15.00		Athletic Training (ATTR)
\$10.00 \$10.00		Business (BUSI)
\$30.00 \$35.00		Dental Hygiene (DTHY)
\$15.00 \$15.00		Education (EDUC)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Education (EDOC) Education, Graduate (MEUC)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Education, Graduate Curriculum & Instruction (MECI)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Education, Graduate Intervention Specialist (MEIS)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Emergency Medical Technology (EMTP)
\$22.00 \$22.00		Engineering Technologies (ENGT)
\$15.00 \$15.00		Exercise Science (SSES)
\$10.00 \$20.00		Health Care Administration (BUHE)
\$3.00 \$3.00		Humanities (HUMA)
\$5.00 \$15.00		Mathematics, Undergraduate (MATH)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Medical Laboratory Technology (MLTC)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Natural Science (NSCI)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Nursing, A.A.S. (ADNR)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Nursing, B.S. (BSNR)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Occupational Therapy Assistant (OTAT)
\$75.00 \$75.00		Occupational Therapy, Graduate (MOT)
\$5.00 \$5.00		Physical Education (SSPE)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Physical Therapist Assistant (PTAT)
\$20.00 \$20.00		Radiologic Technology (RDLT)
\$20.00 \$20.00	\$20.00	Respiratory Therapy (RPTT)
\$10.00 \$10.00	\$10.00	Social Science (SSCI)
\$15.00 \$15.00	\$15.00	Sports Management (SSSM)
\$3.00 \$3.00	\$3.00	University College - Developmental Math, Reading and Writing (UNC1)
012-13 AY 2013-14	AY 2012-13	Miscellaneous Fees
		Application Fees
\$30.00 \$30.00	\$30.00	Health Sciences Programs
\$40.00 \$40.00	\$40.00	International Admission
\$10.00 \$10.00	\$10.00	Budget Payment Plan Fee
		Budget Payment Plan Late Fees (max \$180.00/semester)
\$60.00 \$60.00	\$60.00	Late first payment
\$40.00 \$40.00	\$40.00	Late second payment
\$40.00 \$40.00	\$40.00	Late third payment
\$40.00 \$40.00	\$40.00	Late fourth payment
\$150.00 \$150.00	\$150.00	Credit by Arrangement Administrative Fee, Undergraduate (per credit hour)
\$150.00 \$150.00	\$150.00	Credit by Arrangement Administrative Fee, Graduate (per credit hour)
\$150.00 \$150.00	\$150.00	Credit by Exam Fee (per course)
\$55.00 \$55.00	\$55.00	Graduation Petition Fee (per degree)
\$10.00 \$10.00	\$10.00	Graduation Re-Petition Fee (per degree)
\$100.00 \$100.00	\$100.00	International Student Exchange Program (ISEP) Administrative Fee
stination varies by destination	varies by destination	International Student Exchange Program (ISEP) Tuition Differential
\$180.00 \$180.00	\$180.00	Late Payment Fee (per semester) - if not on budget payment plan
\$45.00 \$45.00	\$45.00	Matriculation Fee
\$37.00 \$37.00	\$37.00	Overnight Orientation Fee
\$47.00 \$47.00	\$47.00	Overnight Orientation Fee (same day registration)
		Portfolio Evaluation Fee (per submission) - A.T.S. degree only
\$150.00 \$150.00	\$150.00	First Course (per program discipline)
\$50.00 \$50.00	\$50.00	Second and Subsequent Courses (same discipline)
\$10.00 \$100.00 stination varies by \$180.00 \$45.00 \$37.00 \$47.00	\$10.00 \$100.00 varies by destination \$180.00 \$45.00 \$37.00 \$47.00	Graduation Re-Petition Fee (per degree) International Student Exchange Program (ISEP) Administrative Fee International Student Exchange Program (ISEP) Tuition Differential Late Payment Fee (per semester) - if not on budget payment plan Matriculation Fee Overnight Orientation Fee Overnight Orientation Fee (same day registration) Portfolio Evaluation Fee (per submission) - A.T.S. degree only First Course (per program discipline)